09-27-2000

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

1-31-92 (SEP 2 1 2000 E) T	Patent and Trademark Office
	473567
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying Party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
AGRO PACIFIC INDUSTRIES LTD.	Name: MAPLE LEAF FOODS INC.
□ Individual(s) □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State	Internal Address: 15 TH FLOOR Street Address: 30 ST, CLAIR AVENUE WEST City: TORONTO State: ONTARIO ZIP: M4V 3A2 CANADA Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Corporation-State COther CANADIAN CORPORATION If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a dopestic representative designation is attached: The signature of the Composition of the Comp
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	
Execution Date: AUGUST 21, 2000	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,126,589
Additional numbers a	ttached? □ Yes XNo
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Street Address: 199 Bay Street, 28th Floor	
City: Toronto State: Ontario ZIP: M5L 1A9	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
IVANOTUS	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original	
document.	0.0 - 0.0
Name of Person Signing	Januar Pyrystel Sept 20, 2000
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:	
ОМВ No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	

09/27/2000 MTHAI1 00000151 2126589

01 FC:461

40.00 OF

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002148 FRAME: 0345**

Schedule A

- 1. Canadian trade-mark "FARM PRIDE" registered April 29, 1997, Registration No. TMA 475465, File No. 790542.
- 2. U.S. trade-mark "FARM PRIDE" registered January 6, 1998, Registration No. 2126589, Serial No. 75-043597.

50225198.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002148 FRAME: 0346

CANADIAN AND UNITED STATES TRADE-MARKS

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Agro Pacific Industries Ltd. ("Assignor") is the owner in Canada and the United States of the trade-marks listed on attached Schedule A and the applications and registrations therefor ("Trade-marks");

WHEREAS, Maple Leaf Foods Inc. ("Assignee"), the full post office address of whose place of business is 30 St. Clair Avenue West, 15th Floor, Toronto, Ontario, M4V 3A2, wishes to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trade-marks in Canada, and the Assignor wishes to transfer such right, title and interest to the Assignee;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to the Assignor paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor assigns to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, all the right, title and interest in and to the Trade-marks in Canada, including the applications and registrations therefor in Canada, together with the goodwill associated with the Trade-marks, all rights of action resulting from prior infringement or other unauthorized use of the Trade-marks, and all rights as a party in any opposition or similar proceedings.

The Assignor hereby undertakes at any time upon reasonable request to sign such documents and do such things as may be necessary and proper to enable the Assignee to obtain and maintain trade-mark protection in Canada for the Trade-marks, all without further consideration but at the sole expense of the Assignee.

EXECUTED at Vancouver, British Columbia this 21 day of August, 2000.

Per:

Colin Rogers,

Chief Restructuring Officer

AGROPACIFIC INDUSTRIES LTD.

50225198.1

RECORDED: 09/21/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002148 FRAME: 0347